

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2018-02**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

## WELCOMING TRUSTEE CITLALY RAMIREZ

**WHEREAS**, on July 1, 2018, Governor Jay Inslee appointed **CITLALY RAMIREZ** of SeaTac, Washington to serve a one-year term ending on June 30, 2019 on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, CITLALY RAMIREZ is a student in good standing at Western Washington University pursuing a degree in Management Information Systems with minors in Marketing and Theater; and

WHEREAS, CITLALY RAMIREZ brings to her appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community through her work with the Western Washington University Foundation as a Student Ambassador and a Student Engagement manager; and

WHEREAS, CITLALY RAMIREZ brings to her appointment as a trustee dedication to her community though participation with organizations such as Ready to Rise, and the Newman Center; and as an ambassador for the Washington State Opportunity Scholarship; and

WHEREAS, CITLALY RAMIREZ was nominated by an Associated Students committee to serve as a student member of the Western Washington University's Board of Trustees; and

**WHEREAS, CITLALY RAMIREZ** has declared her commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends a warm welcome to **CITLALY RAMIREZ** as she begins her term on the Board.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its meeting on August 23, 2018.

ATTEST:

Earl W. Overstreet II, Chair

Earl W. Outstul I

John Meyer, Secretary